Mc<Gill's
530, X7
531, 532

533, 535

TESCO (GREENOCK)
GREENOCK TOWN CENTRE
GALLAGHER RETAIL PARK

PORT GLASGOW
bggr 2 BOGLESTONE
hero WOODHALL
L,”\ORONSAY AVENUE
-y SLAEMUIR
@ DEVOL
KILMACOLM

ZERO
l ‘ EMISSION
ELECTRIC

BUSES

| 3; ! L mcgillsbuses.co.uk



THE M<Gill's APP

YOUR JOURNEY
MADE EASIER

Our handy app makes your journey with McGill’s
a breeze. From buying tickets, viewing timetables
and planning your journey

Mobile Tickets

Purchase mobile ticket securely with Apple Pay
or debit/credit card.

Live Departures

View bus stops on the map and explore
upcoming departures.

Plan Ahead

Plan your journey with our simple journey
planner.

Timetables

All our latest timetables squeezed into the palm
of your hand.

Favourites

Quickly save your most used timetables or stops
for easy access.

Service Updates

Keep up to date with the very latest updates to
your service.

Available on the GETITON
D App Store Google Play



PORT GLASGOW - KILMACOLM vVIA BOGLESTONE ROUNDABOUT

Larkfield Industrial Estate
Dalrymple Street Tesco
Gallagher Retail Park

Port Glasgow, Church St
Boglestone dah

Kilmacolm Cross

Kilmacolm, Bridge of Weir Road

Kilmacolm, Bridge of Weir Road
Kilmacolm Cross

Boglestone Roundabout

Port Glasgow Church St
Gallagher Retail Park
Dalrymple Street opp Tesco
Larkfield Industrial Estate

NSCH SCH NSCH

0622 -

0632 - - - -
06.40 07.10 07.40 08.10 -
06.44
06.51 07.21 07.51 08.21 08.51

NSCH

08.40

08.51

530 530 530 530 530 530

06.55 07.25 07.55 08.25 08.55
07.03 07.33 08.03 08.33 09.03
07.07 07.37 08.07 08.37 09.07

SCH operate these times when Schools are open.
NSCH operate these times when Schools are closed eg School Holidays,

09.28
09.30
09.38
09.42
09.44

09.10

07.14 07.44 08.14 08.44 08.44 09.14

09.21
09.25

09.47
09.50
09.54
10.01
10.05

10.27
10.30
10.34
10.41
10.45

11.07
11.10
11.14
11.21
11.25

11.47
11.50
11.54
12.01
12.05

12.27
12.30
12.34
12.41
12.45

13.07
13.10
13.14
13.21
13.25

530 530 530 530 530 530 530

10.08
10.10
10.18
10.22
10.24

10.48
10.50
10.58
11.02
11.04

11.28
11.30
11.38
11.42
11.44

12.08
12.10
12.18
12.22
12.24

12.48
12.50
12.58
13.02
13.04

13.28
13.30
13.38
13.42
13.44

14.08
14.10
14.18
14.22
14.24

13.47
13.50
13.54
14.01
14.05

14.27
14.30
14.34
14.41
14.45

15.07
15.10
15.14
15.21
15.25

15.45
15.49
15.56

16.15 16.45
16.19 16.49
16.26 16.56

530 530 530 530 530

14.48
14.50
14.58
15.02
15.04

15.28
15.30
15.38
15.42

16.00
16.08
16.12

16.30
16.38
16.42

17.00
17.08
17.12
17.20
17.30

Service 530 operates with the financial support of
Strathclyde Partnership for Transport (SPT).



PORT GLASGOW - KILMACOLM vVIA BOGLESTONE ROUNDABOUT

530 530 530 530 530 530 530 530 530 530 530 530 530

Larkfield Industrial Estate
Dalrymple Sireet, Tesco
Gallagher Retail Park

Port Glasgow, Church St
Boglestone Roundabout
Kilmacolm Cross

Kilmacolm, Bridge of Weir Road

08.52
09.02
09.10
09.14
09.21
09.25

09.47
09.50
09.54
10.01
10.05

10.27
10.30
10.34
10.41
10.45

11.07
11.10
11.14
11.21
11.25

11.47
11.50
11.54
12.01
12.05

12.27
12.30
12.34
12.41
12.45

13.07
13.10
13.14
13.21
13.25

13.47
13.50
13.54
14.01
14.05

14.27
14.30
14.34
14.41
14.45

15.07
15.10
15.14
15.21
156.25

15.47
15.50
15.54
16.01
16.05

16.27
16.30
16.34
16.41
16.45

17.07
17.10
17.14
17.21
17.25

530 530 530 530 530 530 530 530 530 530 530 530 530

Kilmacolm, Bridge of Weir Road
Kilmacolm Cross
g e Roundabout
Port Glasgow Church St
Gallagher Retail Park
Dalrymple Street opp Tesco
Larkfield Industrial Estate

09.28
09.30
09.38
09.42
09.44

10.08
10.10
10.18
10.22
10.24

10.48
10.50
10.58
11.02
11.04

11.28
11.30
11.38
11.42
11.44

12.08
12.10
12.18
12.22
12.24

12.48
12.50
12.58
13.02
13.04

13.28
13.30
13.38
13.42
13.44

14.08
14.10
14.18
14.22
14.24

14.48
14.50
14.58
15.02
15.04

15.28
15.30
15.38
15.42
15.44

16.08
16.10
16.18
16.22
16.24

16.48
16.50
16.58
17.02
17.04

Service 530 operates with the financial support of
Strathclyde Partnership for Transport (SPT).

17.30
17.32
17.40
17.44

17.52
18.02



GREENOCK | PORT GLASGOW | KILMACOLM

Larkfield Ind Estate
Greenock, Kilblain Street
Port Glasgow, Church Street
Slaemuir, Marloch Avenue
Kilmacolm Terminus
Kilmacolm Cross

FROM 23RD JANUARY 2023

05.16
05.27
05.38
05.47
05.53
05.57

05.46
05.57
06.08
06.17
06.23
06.27

06.02
06.13
06.24
06.33
06.39
06.42

06.17
06.28
06.39
06.48
06.54
06.57

06.29
06.41
06.53
07.02
07.08
07.12

06.39
06.51
07.03
07.12
07.18
07.22

KILMACOLM | PORT GLASGOW | GREENOCK

Kilmacolm Cross
Kilmacolm Terminus
Slaemuir, Marloch Avenue
Port Glasgow, Church Street
Greenock West Stewart St
Greenock Kilblain Street
Larkfield Ind Estate

For full details of service X7 journeys beyond Kilmacolm to Glasgow via Bridge of Weir and Linwood. See separate publicity

17.53
17.55
17.59
18.05
18.15

18.25

18.07
18.09
18.17
18.27

18.37

18.22
18.24
18.32
18.42

18.52

18.37
18.39
18.47
18.57

19.07

19.13
19.15
19.19
19.25
19.35

19.45

20.00
20.02
20.10
20.20

20.30

07.14
07.26
07.38
07.47
07.53
07.57

20.26
20.27
20.34
20.40
20.50

21.00

SPT - Journeys marked SPT are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport.

21.26
21.27
21.37
21.47

21.57

22.26
22.27
22.37
22.47

22.57

SPT SPT

20.00 21.00
20.11 21.11
20.17 21.7
20.21 21.21
20.24 21.24

23.26
23.27
23.34
23.40
23.50

00.00

22.00
22.11
22.17
22.21
22.23

SPT

23.00
23.11
23.17
23.21
23.23



GREENOCK | PORT GLASGOW | KILMACOLM

Larkfield Ind Estate
Greenock, Kilblain Street
Port Glasgow, Church Street
Slaemuir, Marloch Avenue
Kilmacolm Cross

05.50
06.01
06.11
06.18
06.27

06.28
06.39
06.50
06.56
07.03

06.48
06.59
07.10
07.16
07.23

07.28
07.39
07.50
07.56
08.03

07.48
07.59
08.10
08.16
08.23

08.23 - - -

08.34 19.00 20.00
08.45 19.11 20.11
08.51 19.17 20.17
08.58 19.24 20.24

KILMACOLM | PORT GLASGOW | GREENOCK

Kilmacolm Cross

Slaemuir, Marloch Avenue
Port Glasgow, Church Street
Greenock, West Stewart Street
Greenock, Kilblain Street
Larkfield Industrial Estate

For full details of service X7 journeys beyond Kilmacolm to Glasgow via Bridge of Weir and Linwood. See separate publicity

17.56

18.05
18.15

18.25

18.16

18.25
18.35

18.45

18.36

18.45
18.55

19.05

18.56

19.05
19.15

19.25

SPT SPT

19.11 19.46 20.26 21.26 22.26
19.19 19.54 20.34 21.37 22.37
19.25 20.00 20.40 21.47 22.47
19.35 20.10 20.50 - =
21.57 22.57
19.45 2020 21.00 - =

SPT - Journeys marked SPT are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport.

21.00
21.11
21.17
21.24

23.26
23.34
23.40
23.50

00.00

22.00
22.11
22.17
22.24

23.00
23.11
23.17
23.24



GREENOCK | PORT GLASGOW | KILMACOLM

Larkfield Ind Estate
Greenock, Kilblain Street
Port Glasgow, Church Street
Slaemuir, Marloch Avenue
Kilmacolm Cross

08.18
08.30
08.41
08.47
08.54

09.18
09.30
09.41
09.47
09.54

10.30
10.41
10.47
10.54

11.30
11.41
11.47
11.54

12.30
12.41
12.47
12.54

13.30
13.41
13.47
13.54

KILMACOLM | PORT GLASGOW | GREENOCK

Kilmacolm Cross

Slaemuir, Marloch Avenue
Port Glasgow, Church Street
Greenock, Kilblain Street
Greenock, West Stewart Street
Larkfield Industrial Estate

For full details of service X7 journeys beyond Kilmacolm to Glasgow via Bridge of Weir and Linwood. See separate publicity

SPT

10.57
11.06
11.14
11.24

SPT

11.57
12.06
12.14
12.24

SPT

12.57
13.06
13.14
13.24

SPT

13.57
14.06
14.14
14.24

SPT

14.57
15.06
15.14
15.24

SPT

15.57
16.06
16.14
16.24

SPT

16.57
17.06
17.14
17.24

SPT - Journeys marked SPT are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport.

SPT

17.57
18.06
18.14
18.24

16.30
16.41
16.47
16.54

SPT

18.57
19.06
19.14
19.24

17.30
17.41
17.47
17.54

19.17
19.26
19.34
19.44
19.54

18.30
18.41
18.47
18.54

SPT

19.57
20.06
20.14
20.24
20.34

19.30
19.41
19.47
19.54

20.17
20.26
20.34
20.44
20.54



GREENOCK | GALLAGHER RETAIL PARK | PORT GLASGOW | SLAEMUIR

Greenock Tesco
Greenock, Kilblain St (arr)
Greenock, Kilblain St (dep)
Gallagher Retail Park

Port Glasgow Church Street
Boglestone Roundabout
Slaemuir, Teviot Road
Bardrainney, Moss Road
Slaemuir, Marloch Ave

A - operates from Port Glasgow via Woodhall and Oronsay Avenue to Slaemuir

06.46

06.56
07.00
07.03
07.08

from 1st May 2023

07.09

07.20
07.24
07.27
07.32

07.22
07.27
07.31
07.43
07.47
07.50
07.55

07.40
07.45
07.48
08.01
08.05
08.09
08.14

See service X7 for additional journeys serving Slaemuir

08.00
08.05
08.08
08.21
08.25
08.29
08.34

08.20
08.25
08.28
08.41
08.45
08.49
08.55

08.40
08.45
08.48
08.58
09.02
09.06
09.10
09.15

09.00
09.05
09.08
09.18
09.22
09.26
09.30
09.35

20.33
20.37
20.40

20.51

21.06

21.33
21.37
21.40

21.51

22.06

22.33
22.37
22.40

22.51

23.06



SLAEMUIR | PORT GLASGOW | GALLAGHER RETAIL PARK | GREENOCK

Slaemuir, Teviot Road

Slaemuir Avenue

Bardrainney, Moss Rd/Quarry Rd (arr)
Bardrainney, Moss Rd/Quarry Rd (dep)
Slaemuir, Marloch Avenue
Boglestone Roundabout

Port Glasgow, Church Street
Gallagher Retail Park

Greenock Tesco

Greenock, West Stewart Street

B - These journeys operate as service 533 from Marloch Avenue to Devol and then as service 532 from Devol to Greenock

from 1st May 2023

07.03
07.05
07.08
07.09
07.14
07.17
07.22

07.35

07.27
07.29
07.32
07.33
07.38
07.41
07.46

07.59

07.50
07.52
07.55
07.57
08.02
08.05
08.10

08.23

See service X7 for additional journeys serving Slaemuir

08.09
08.11
08.14
08.17
08.22
08.25
08.30

08.43

08.29
08.31
08.34
08.37
08.42
08.45
08.50

09.03

08.50
08.52
08.55
08.57
09.02
09.05
09.10
09.13
09.23

09.10
09.12
09.15
09.17
09.22
09.25
09.30
09.33
09.43

09.30
09.32
09.35
09.37
09.42
09.45
09.50
09.53
10.03

16.50
16.52
16.55
16.57
17.02
17.05
17.10
17.13
17.23

17.10
17.12
17.15
17.17
17.22
17.25
17.30
17.33

17.43

17.32
17.34
17.37
17.39
17.44
17.47
17.52
17.55
18.05

17.56
17.58
18.01
18.03
18.07
18.10
18.15
18.18
18.27

18.48
18.50
18.53
18.57
19.01
19.04
19.09
19.12

19.21

21.06 22.06

21.23 2223

21.33 2233



GREENOCK | GALLAGHER RETAIL PARK | PORT GLASGOW | SLAEMUIR

from 6th May 2023
_mmmmmmmmmm

Greenock Tesco

Greenock, Kilblain Street (arr)
Greenock, Kilblain Street (dep)
Gallagher Retail Park

Port Glasgow, Church St
Boglestone Roundabout
Slaemuir, Teviot Road
Bardrainney, Moss Road
Slaemuir, Marloch Ave

A - operates from Port Glasgow via Woodhall and Oronsay Avenue to Slaemuir

07.00

07.10
07.13
07.17
07.22

07.29

07.40
07.43
07.47
07.52

07.50
07.55
07.59
08.10
08.13
08.17
08.22

See service X7 for additional journeys serving Slaemuir

08.20
08.25
08.29
08.40
08.43
08.47
08.52

08.49
08.54
08.57
09.08
09.12
09.16
09.21

09.18
09.23
09.24
09.35
09.39
09.43
09.48

09.40
09.45
09.48
09.58
10.02
10.06
10.10
10.15

10.01
10.06
10.08
10.18
10.22
10.26
10.30
10.35

10.21
10.26
10.28
10.38
10.42
10.46
10.50
10.55

10.40
10.45
10.48
10.58
11.02
11.06
11.10
11.15

16.20
16.25
16.28
16.38
16.42
16.46
16.50
16.55

16.40
16.45
16.48
16.58
17.02
17.06
17.10
17.15

17.02
17.07
17.10
17.20
17.24
17.28
17.32
17.37

17.26
17.31
17.34
17.44
17.48
17.52
17.56
18.01

18.22
18.27
18.30
18.39
18.42
18.45
18.48
18.53

21.33
21.37
21.40

21.51

22.06

22.33
22.37
22.40

22.51

23.06



SLAEMUIR | PORT GLASGOW | GALLAGHER RETAIL PARK | GREENOCK
from 6th May 2023

B B B
[ |531[531 531 [ 531 | 531|531 | 531 | 531 [ 531 | 531 ElEIEIENESE
Slaemuir, Teviot Rd  07.17 07.47 08.17 08.47 09.16 09.43 10.10 10.30 10.50 11.10 1650 17.10 17.32 17.56 18.48 - - -
Slaemuir Avenue 07.19 07.49 08.19 08.49 09.18 09.45 10.12 10.32 10.52 11.12 1652 17.12 17.34 1758 1850 - - -
Bardrainney Moss Rd/Quarry Rd (arr) 07.22 07.52 08.22 08.52 09.21 09.48 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.15 1655 17.15 17.37 18.01 1853 - - -
Bardrainney Moss Rd/Quarry Rd (dep 07.24 07.54 08.24 08.54 09.24 09.54 10.17 10.37 10.57 11.17 1657 17.17 17.42 18.03 1857 - - -
Slaemuir, Marloch Avenue 07.29 07.59 08.29 08.59 09.29 09.59 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.22 17.02 17.22 17.47 18.07 19.01 21.06 22.06 23.06
Boglestone Roundabout 07.32 08.02 08.32 09.02 09.32 10.02 10.25 1045 11.05 11.25 17.05 17.25 17.50 18.10 19.04 - - -
Port Glasgow, Church St 07.37 08.07 08.37 09.07 09.37 10.07 10.30 10.50 11.10 11.30 17.10 17.30 17.55 18.15 19.09 21.23 22.23 23.23
Gallagher Retail Park - - - - - 10.10 10.33 10.53 11.13 11.33 17.13 17.33 17.58 18.18 19.12 - - -
Greenock Tesco 07.47 08.17 08.47 09.17 09.49 10.20 10.43 11.03 11.23 11.43 17.23 - 18.08 18.27 - 2133 2233 -
Greenock, West Stewart Street - - - - - - - - - - - 1743 - - 1921 - - 23.33

B - These journeys operate as service 533 from Marloch Avenue to Devol and then as service 532 from Devol to Greenock
See service X7 for additional journeys serving Slaemuir
1



GREENOCK | GALLAGHER RETAIL PARK | PORT GLASGOW | SLAEMUIR

from 7th May 2023
_mmmmmmmmmm

Greenock Tesco 09.52 10.52 11.52 1252 13.52 14.52 1552 16.52 17.52 18.54
Greenock Bus Station 09.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
Gallagher Retail Park 09.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 13.09 14.09 15.09 16.09 17.09 18.09 -
Port Glasgow Bus Station 09.12 10.12 11.12 12.12 13.12 14.12 15.12 16.12 17.12 18.12 19.11
Boglestone Roundabout 09.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 13.15 14.15 15.15 16.15 17.15 18.15 -
Slaemuir, Teviot Road 09.18 10.18 11.18 12.18 13.18 14.18 15.18 16.18 17.18 18.18 -
Bardrainney, Moss Road 09.24 10.24 11.24 1224 13.24 1424 1524 1624 17.24 1823 -
Slaemuir, Marloch Avenue - - - - - - - - - - 19.26

SLAEMUIR | PORT GLASGOW | GALLAGHER RETAIL PARK | GREENOCK
S =1 = = = e e =

Slaemuir, Teviot Road 09.18 10.18 11.18 12.18 13.18 14.18 15.18 16.18 17.18 18.18 -
Slaemuir Avenue 09.21 10.21 11.21 1221 13.21 1421 1521 16.21 17.21 18.21 -
Bardrainney, Moss Rd  09.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 13.28 14.28 1528 16.28 17.28 18.28 -
Slaemuir, Marloch Avenue 09.32 10.32 11.32 1232 13.32 14.32 1532 16.32 17.32 1832 19.26
Boglestone Roundabout 09.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 13.35 14.35 1535 16.35 17.35 18.35
Port Glasgow Bus Station 09.39 10.39 11.39 12.39 13.39 14.39 1539 16.39 17.39 18.39 19.43
Gallagher Retail Park 09.42 1042 11.42 1242 13.42 14.42 1542 1642 17.42 18.42 -
Greenock Tesco 09.51 10.51 11.51 1251 13.51 1451 1551 16.51 17.51 1851 19.53
Greenock, West Stewart Street - - - - - - - - - - -

12

A

19.54 20.54 21.54
20.00 21.00 22.00

20.11

20.26 21.26 2236

20.26 21.26 22.26

A

21.11

A

22.11

20.43 2143 2243

20.53 21.53

22.53

A - operates from Port Glasgow via
Woodhall and Oronsay Avenue to
Slaemuir

B - These journeys operate as service 533
from Marloch Avenue to Devol and then
as service 532 from Devol to Greenock

See service X7 for additional journeys
between Greenock and Slaemuir.



GREENOCK | GALLAGHER RETAIL PARK | PORT GLASGOW | DEVOL

from 1st May 2023

Greenock Tesco
Greenock, Kilblain Street (arr) - -
Greenock, Kilblain Street (dep) 06.29 06.53
Gallagher Retail Park - -
Port Glasgow, Church Street 06.39 07.03
Glen Huntly - -
Cardross Avenue 06.43 07.07
Dubbs Road 06.46 07.10
Montrose Ave, Millport Road 06.49 07.13
Devol, Muirdykes Avenue 06.53 07.17

s
|

Greenock Tesco 20.13 20.33
Greenock, Kilblain Street (arr) 20.17 20.37
Greenock, Kilblain Street (dep) 20.20 20.40
Port Glasgow, Church Street 20.31 20.51

Cardross Avenue 20.35 -

Dubbs Road 20.38 -
Montrose Ave, Millport Road 20.41 21.08
Devol, Muirdykes Avenue 20.45 21.11

07.16

07.27

07.31
07.34
07.37
07.41

21.33
21.37
21.40
21.51

22.08
22.11

07.28
07.33
07.35

07.48
07.52
07.55
07.58
08.02

Cc

22.33
22.37
22.40
22.51

23.08
23.11

07.46
07.51
07.53

08.06
08.10
08.13
08.16
08.20

08.14

08.27

08.31
08.34
08.37
08.41

08.26
08.31
08.34

08.47
08.51
08.54
08.57
09.01

08.46
08.51
08.54
09.04
09.08
09.12
09.14
09.17
09.20
09.24

[ 532 | 532 | 532
06 26 46
1 31 51
14 34 54
24 44 04
28 48 08
- - 12
32 52 14
35 55 17
38 58 20
42 02 24

16.26
16.31
16.34
16.44
16.48

16.52
16.55
16.58
17.02

16.47
16.52
16.55
17.05
17.09
17.13
17.15
17.18
17.21
17.25

17.10
17.15
17.18
17.28
17.32

17.36
17.39
17.42
17.46

17.34
17.39
17.42
17.52
17.56

18.00
18.03
18.06
18.10

18.02
18.07
18.10
18.19
18.22

18.26
18.29
18.32
18.35

C - Service 533 journeys operate from Port Glasgow via Woodhall, Oronsay Avenue and Slaemuir to Devol.

13

18.32
18.37
18.40
18.49
18.52

18.56
18.59
19.02
19.05

19.13
19.17
19.20
19.29
19.32

19.36
19.39
19.42
19.45



DEVOL | PORT GLASGOW | GALLAGHER RETAIL PARK | GREENOCK

Montrose Ave, Millport Rd
Devol, Muirdykes Ave (arr)
Devol, Muirdykes Ave (dep)
Millport Road

Dubbs Road

Ardmore Road

Port Glasgow, Church Street
Gallagher Retail Park
Greenock Tesco

Greenock West Stewart Street

06.49
06.53
06.54
06.58
07.01
07.06

07.18

07.13
07.17
07.18
07.22
07.25
07.30

07.43

07.37
07.41
07.42
07.46
07.49
07.54

08.07

07.58
08.02
08.05
08.09
08.12
08.17

08.30

from 1st May 2023

08.16
08.20
08.21
08.25
08.29
08.32
08.37

08.50

08.37
08.41
08.45
08.49
08.52
08.57
09.00
09.10

08.57
09.01
09.05
09.09
09.12
09.17
09.20
09.30

09.20
09.24
09.25
09.29
09.32
09.37
09.40
09.50

09.38
09.42
09.45
09.49
09.52
09.57
10.00
10.10

09.58
10.02
10.05
10.09
10.12
10.17
10.20
10.30

16.58
17.02
17.05
17.09
17.12
17.17
17.20
17.30

17.21
17.25
17.26
17.30
17.33
17.38
17.41

17.51

17.42
17.46
17.48
17.52
17.55
18.00
18.03

18.13

18.06
18.10
18.13
18.17
18.20
18.25
18.28
18.37

18.32
18.35
18.36
18.40
18.43
18.47
18.50

18.59

19.02
19.05
19.06
19.10
19.13
19.17
19.20

19.29

19.42
19.45
19.48
19.52
19.55
19.59
20.02
20.10

20.42
20.45
20.46
20.49
20.52
20.56

21.06

21.08
21.11
21.13
21.16
21.19
21.23

21.33

22.08
22.11
22.13
22.16
22.19
22.23

22.33

23.08
23.11
23.13
23.16
23.19
23.23

23.33



GREENOCK | GALLAGHER RETAIL PARK | PORT GLASGOW | DEVOL

from 6th May 2023
—mmmmmmmmmmm | 532 | 532 | 532 | | 532 | 532 | 532 | 532 |

Greenock Tesco 07.30 08.00 08.29 08.59 10.46 06 26 46 1626 1647 17.10 17.34

Greenock, Kilblain St (arr) - - 0735 08.05 08.34 09.04 - = = = 10.51 1 31 51 1631 1652 17.15 17.39

Greenock Kilblain St (dep) 06.40 07.10 07.39 08.09 08.37 09.07 09.34 09.54 10.14 10.34 10.54 14 34 54 16.34 1655 17.18 17.42

Gallagher Retail Park - = = = = - 0944 1004 1024 1044 11.04 24 44 04 16.44 17.05 17.28 17.52

Port Glasgow,Church Street 06.50 07.20 07.50 08.20 08.48 09.18 09.48 10.08 10.28 10.48 11.08 28 48 08 16.48 17.09 17.32 17.56
Glen Huntly - = = = = = = 1012 - = 11.12 = = 12 = 17.13 = =

Cardross Avenue 06.54 07.24 07.54 08.24 08.52 09.22 09.52 10.14 1032 10.52 11.14 32 52 14 1652 17.15 17.36 18.00

Dubbs Road 06.57 07.27 07.57 08.27 08.55 09.25 09.55 10.17 10.35 10.55 11.17 35 55 17 16.55 17.18 17.39 18.03

Montrose Ave, Millport Rd  07.00 07.30 08.00 08.30 08.58 09.28 09.58 10.20 10.38 10.58 11.20 38 58 20 16.58 17.21 17.42 18.06

Devol, Muirdykes Avenue 07.04 07.34 08.04 08.34 09.02 09.32 10.02 10.24 1042 11.02 11.24 42 02 24 17.02 17.25 17.46 18.10

[+ Cc

Greenock Tesco 18.02 18.32 19.13 20.13 20.33 21.33 2233

Greenock, Kilblain St (arr) 18.07 18.37 19.17 20.17 20.37 21.37 2237

Greenock Kilblain St (dep) 18.10 18.40 19.20 20.20 20.40 21.40 22.40
Gallagher Retail Park  18.19 18.49 19.29 2029 - = =

Port Glasgow,Church Street 18.22 1852 19.32 20.32 20.51 21.51 2251
Cardross Avenue 1826 18.56 19.36 20.36 - = =
Dubbs Road 18.29 18.59 19.39 20.39 - - -

Montrose Ave, Millport Rd  18.32 19.02 19.42 20.42 21.08 22.08 23.08

Devol, Muirdykes Avenue 18.35 19.05 19.45 20.45 21.11 22.11 23.11

C - Service 533 journeys operate from Port Glasgow via Woodhall, Oronsay Avenue and Slaemuir to Devol.
15



DEVOL | PORT GLASGOW | GALLAGHER RETAIL PARK | GREENOCK

from 6th May 2023
| 532 | 532 | 532 | 532 | 532 | 532 | 532 | 532 | 532 | 532 | 532 | 532 | 532 | | 532 | 532 | 532 | 532 | 532 | 532 | 532 |

Montrose Ave, Millport Rd  07.00 07.30 08.00 08.30 08.58 09.28 09.58 10.20 10.38 10.58 11.20 11.38 11.58 16.58 17.21 17.42 18.06 1832 19.02 19.42
Devol Muirdykes Ave (arr) 07.04 07.34 08.04 08.34 09.02 09.32 10.02 10.24 1042 11.02 11.24 11.42 12.02 17.02 17.25 17.46 18.10 18.35 19.05 19.45
Devol Muirdykes Ave (dep) 07.05 07.35 08.05 08.35 09.05 09.35 10.05 10.25 1045 11.05 11.25 1145 12.05 17.056 17.26 17.47 18.13 1836 19.06 19.48
Dubbs Road 07.09 07.39 08.09 08.39 09.09 09.39 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.09 11.29 11.49 12.09 17.09 17.30 17.51 18.17 18.40 19.10 19.52

Ardmore Road 07.12 07.42 08.12 08.42 09.12 09.42 10.12 1032 10.52 11.12 11.32 11.52 12.12 17.12 17.33 17.54 1820 1843 19.13 19.55

Port Glasgow Church Street 07.17 07.47 08.17 08.47 09.17 09.47 10.17 10.37 10.57 11.17 1137 11.57 12.17 17.17 17.38 17.59 18.25 18.47 19.17 19.59
Gallagher Retail Park - - - - - 0950 1020 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.40 1200 12.20 17.20 17.41 18.02 18.28 18.50 19.20 20.02
Greenock Tesco 07.27 07.57 08.27 08.57 09.29 10.00 10.30 10.50 11.10 11.30 11.50 12.10 12.30 1730 - = 18.37 - - 20.10

Greenock, West Stewart Street - - - - - - - - - 17.51 18.12 - 18.59 19.29 -

EXEIEIE
Montrose Ave, Millport Rd  20.42 21.08 22.08 23.08
Devol Muirdykes Ave (arr) 20.45 21.11 22.11 23.11
Devol Muirdykes Ave (dep) 20.47 21.13 22.13 23.13

Dubbs Road 20.50 21.16 22.16 23.16

Ardmore Road 20.53 21.19 22.19 23.19

Port Glasgow Church Street 20.57 21.23 2223 23.23
Greenock Tesco - 2133 2233 -

Greenock, West Stewart Street 21.07 - - 23.33



GREENOCK | GALLAGHER RETAIL PARK | PORT GLASGOW | DEVOL

from 7th May 2023

Greenock Tesco

Greenock, Kilblain Street (arr) -
Greenock, Kilblain Street (dep) 08.45
Gallagher Retail Park 08.54
Port Glasgow Church Street 08.57
Cardross Avenue  09.01
Dubbs Road 09.04
Montrose Ave, Millport Road 09.07
Devol, Muirdykes Avenue 09.10

DEVOL | PORT GLASGOW

09.37 10.37 11.37 1237 13.37 14.37
09.42 1042 11.42 1242 13.42 1442
09.45 1045 11.45 1245 13.45 14.45
09.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 13.54 14.54
09.57 10.57 11.57 1257 13.57 14.57
10.01 11.01 1201 13.01 14.01 15.01
10.04 11.04 1204 13.04 14.04 15.04
10.07 11.07 12,07 13.07 14.07 15.07
10.10 11.10 12.10 13.10 14.10 15.10

GALLAGHER RETAIL PARK

from 7th May 2023

Montrose Ave, Millport Road 09.07
Devol, Muirdykes Ave (arr) 09.10
Devol, Muirdykes Ave (dep) 09.13
Dubbs Road 09.17
Ardmore Road 09.20
Port Glasgow Church Street 09.24
Gallagher Retail Park 09.27
Greenock Tesco 09.36

Greenock, West Stewart Street -

10.07 11.07 12,07 13.07 14.07 15.07
10.10 11.10 12,10 13.10 14.10 15.10
10.13 11.13 12,13 13.13 14.13 15.13
10.17 11.17 12,17 13.17 14.17 15.17
1020 11.20 1220 13.20 14.20 15.20
1024 11.24 1224 1324 1424 1524
10.27 11.27 1227 13.27 1427 1527
1036 11.36 1236 13.36 1436 15.36

16.37
15.42
15.45
15.54
15.57
16.01
16.04
16.07
16.10

GREENOCK

16.07
16.10
16.13
16.17
16.20
16.24
16.27
16.36

16.37
16.42
16.45
16.54
16.57
17.01
17.04
17.07
17.10

17.07
17.10
17.13
17.17
17.20
17.24
17.27
17.36

17

17.37
17.42
17.45
17.54
17.57
18.01
18.04
18.07
18.10

18.07
18.10
18.13
18.17
18.20
18.24

18.34

c

18.54
18.58
19.00

19.11

19.28
19.31

19.28
19.31
19.33
19.36
19.39
19.43

19.53

(o

19.54
19.58
20.00

20.11

20.28
2031

20.28
20.31
20.33
20.36
20.39
20.43

20.53

]

20.54
20.58
21.00

21.11

21.28
21.31

21.28
21.31
21.33
21.36
21.39
21.43

21.53

c

21.54
21.58
22.00

22.11

22.28
22.31

22.28
22.31
22.33
22.36
22.39
22.43

22.53

C - Service 533 journeys
operate from Port
Glasgow via Woodhall,
Oronsay Avenue and
Slaemuir o Devol.



GREENOCK | GALLAGHER RETAIL PARK | PORT GLASGOW | ORONSAY AVENUE

from 1st May 2023

Greenock Tesco 07.53 08.13
Greenock, Kilblain Street - - - - 07.58 - 08.18
Greenock, Kilblain Street 06.38 07.02 07.23 07.41 08.01 - 0821

Gallagher Retail Park - - - - - - -
Port Glasgow, Church St 06.48 07.13 07.35 07.54 08.14 08.20 08.34
Brightside Avenue 06.52 07.17 07.40 07.59 08.19 08.26 08.39
Oronsay Avenue 06.58 07.23 07.46 08.05 08.25 08.33 08.45
Newark Primary School - - - - - 08.40 -
Slaemuir Marloch Ave - - - - - - -
Montrose Ave/Millport Rd = = - - - - -

SCH Journeys marked SCH operate these times when Schools are open.

NP On school days the 1433 journey from Greenock Tesco operates from Port
Glasgow via Newark Primary School at 1500, and Arran Avenue to Oronsay
Avenue (arr 1507), and does NOT serve Woodhall.

08.33
08.38
08.41
08.51
08.55
09.00
09.06

08.53
08.58
09.01
09.11
09.15
09.20
09.26

09.13
09.18
09.21
09.31
09.35
09.40
09.46

16.33
16.38
16.41
16.51
16.55
17.00
17.06

16.55
17.00
17.03
17.13
17.17
17.22
17.28

17.18
17.23
17.26
17.36
17.40
17.45
17.51

17.42
17.47
17.50
18.00
18.04
18.09
18.15

18.12
18.17
18.20
18.29
18.32
18.37
18.43

18.42
18.47
18.50
18.59
19.02
19.07
19.13

19.33
19.37
19.40
19.49
19.52
19.57
20.03

20.33
20.37
20.40
20.51
20.55
21.01
21.06
21.08

21.33
21.37
21.40
21.51
21.55
22.01
22.06
22.08

22.33
22.37
22.40
22.51
22.55
23.01
23.06
23.08



ORONSAY AVENUE | PORT GLASGOW | GALLAGHER RETAIL PARK | GREENOCK

Oronsay Avenue

Brightside Avenue

Port Glasgow Church Street
Gallagher Retail Park
Greenock Tesco

Greenock, West Stewart Street

from 1st May 2023

06.59
07.08
07.14

07.27

07.23
07.32
07.38

07.51

07.47
07.56
08.02

08.15

D - Operates via Slaemuir and Devol to Port Glasgow

08.08
08.17
08.23

08.36

08.28
08.37
08.43

08.56

08.49
08.58
09.03
09.06
09.16

09.09
09.18
09.23
09.26
09.36

09.29
09.38
09.43
09.46
09.56

09.49
09.58
10.03
10.06
10.16

D D D
533 | 833 | 833 | 833 | 833 | 833 | 535 | 633 | 633 | 833 |

17.09
17.18
17.23
17.26
17.36

17.31
17.40
17.45
17.48
17.58

17.53
18.02
18.07
18.10
18.20

18.21
18.28
18.32
18.35

18.44

18.48
18.55
18.59
19.02
19.10

19.18
19.25
19.29
19.32

19.40

20.09
20.16
20.20

20.30

21.01

22.01

23.01

21.23 2223 23.23

21.33 2233

23.33



GREENOCK | GALLAGHER RETAIL PARK | PORT GLASGOW | ORONSAY AVENUE

from 6th May 2023

Greenock Tesco
Greenock, Kilblain Street
Greenock, Kilblain Street
Gallagher Retail Park

Port Glasgow, Church Street
Brightside Avenue

Oronsay Avenue

Slaemuir, Marloch Ave
Montrose Ave/Millport Rd

06.50
07.00
07.04
07.10

07.20
07.30
07.34
07.40

07.40
07.45
07.49
08.00
08.04
08.10

08.10
08.15
08.19
08.30
08.34
08.40

08.39
08.44
08.47
08.58
09.03
09.09

09.09
09.14
09.17
09.28
09.33
09.39

09.33
09.38
09.41
09.51
09.55
10.00
10.06

09.53
09.58
10.01
10.11
10.15
10.20
10.26

10.13
10.18
10.21
10.31
10.35
10.40
10.46

20

16.33
16.38
16.41
16.51
16.55
17.00
17.06

16.55
17.00
17.03
17.13
17.17
17.22
17.28

17.18
17.23
17.26
17.36
17.40
17.45
17.51

17.42
17.47
17.50
18.00
18.04
18.09
18.15

18.12
18.17
18.20
18.29
18.32
18.37
18.43

18.42
18.47
18.50
18.59
19.02
19.07
19.13

19.33
19.37
19.40
19.49
19.52
19.57
20.03

20.33
20.37
20.40
20.51
20.55
21.01
21.06
21.08

21.33
21.37
21.40
21.51
21.55
22.01
22.06
22.08

22.33
22.37
22.40
22.51
22.55
23.01
23.06
23.08



ORONSAY AVENUE | PORT GLASGOW | GALLAGHER RETAIL PARK | GREENOCK

from 6th May 2023

I
Oronsay Avenue 07.13 07.43 08.13 08.43 09.13 09.43 10.09 10.29 10.49 17.09 17.31 17.53 1821 18.48 19.18 20.09 21.01 22.01 23.01
Brightside Avenue 07.22 07.52 08.22 08.52 09.22 09.52 10.18 10.38 10.58 17.18 17.40 18.02 1828 1855 19.25 20.16 - - -
Port Glasgow, Church Street 07.27 07.57 08.27 08.57 09.27 09.57 10.23 10.43 11.03 17.23 17.45 18.07 1832 1859 19.29 20.20 21.23 22.23 23.23
Gallagher Retail Park - - - - - 10.00 10.26 10.46 11.06 17.26 17.48 18.10 1835 19.02 19.32 - - - -
Greenock Tesco 07.37 08.07 08.37 09.07 09.39 10.10 10.36 10.56 11.16 17.36 17.58 1820 - 1910 - 2030 21.33 2233 -
Greenock, West Stewart Street - - - - - - - - - - - - 18.44 - 19.41 - - - 23.33

D - Operates via Slaemuir and Devol to Port Glasgow 21



GREENOCK - ORONSAY AVENUE PORT GLASGOW IND ESTATE -

LARKFIELD VIA IRH

from 7th May 2023
Greenock Kilblain St - 10.12 18.12 18.58 19.58 20.58 21.58 Morlo:/:h Avenue 06.09
Greenock Kilblain St 09.15 10.15 18.15 19.00 20.00 21.00 22.00 Oronsay Avenue 06.13
Gallagher Retail Park 09.24 10.24 1824 - - - - Port Glc:/s ow. Church Street 06.25
Port Glasgow Church Street  09.27 10.27 18.27 19.11 20.11 21.11 22.11 Gibshil g2 06.28
Brightside Avenue 09.32 10.32 18.32 19.15 20.15 21.15 22.15 Main Road 06.30
Oronsay Avenue 09.38 10.38 18.38 19.21 2021 21.21 2221 Belville Street 06'33
Slaemuir Marloch Ave - - - 19.26 20.26 21.26 22.26 Greenock Town Centre 06.38
Montrose Ave/Millport Rd - - - 19.28 20.28 21.28 22.28 Inverclyde Royal Hospital 06.48
ORONSAY AVENUE - GREENOCK > o b b Larkfield Road 06.52
Oronsay Avenue 09.41 10.41 17.41 1841 19.21 2021 2121 22.21
Brightside Avenue 09.50 10.50 17.50 1850 - - - -
Port Glasgow Church Street  09.54 10.54 17.54 18.54 19.43 20.43 21.43 22.43
Gallagher Retail Park  09.57 10.57 17.57 = = = = =
Greenock Tesco 10.06 11.06 18.06 - 19.53 20.53 2153 -
Greenock West Stewart St = = = 19.04 = = = 22.53

D - Operates via Slaemuir and Devol to Port Glasgow 22
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M¢ gﬂ’_s

GET IN TOUCH

= enquiries@mcgillsbuses.co.uk

(©) 03330 16 61 62
Monday-Friday 8am - é6pm
Saturday 9am - 5pm

@® 99 Earnhill Road, Greenock PA16 0EQ
mcgillsbuses.co.uk

(¥) @mcgillswest

(f) /McGillsBuses]

TRAVEL INFORMATION
® o traveline

public transport info
\ 7 0871 200 22 33
www.traveline.org.uk

Download our free m-ticket app from

GETITON

Available on the
D App Store P> Google Play

Register for your free
g card at our website

mcgillsbuses.co.uk

Last printed April 2023



